

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2033

Page 1, line 1, replace the comma with "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove ", and two new sections to chapter 54-52.6"

Page 1, line 3, after the second "officers" insert "employed by political subdivisions"

Page 1, line 4, remove "and the defined contribution retirement plan" and after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 5, remove "subsection 3 of section 54-52-01," and after the third comma insert "and"

Page 1, line 6, remove ", section 54-52.6-01, subsection 1 of section 54-52.6-02, and"

Page 1, line 7, remove "section 54-52.6-03"

Page 1, line 8, after "officers" insert "employed by political subdivisions" and remove "and the defined contribution"

Page 1, line 9, remove "retirement plan; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, line 13, remove "certified by the"

Page 1, remove line 14

Page 1, line 15, remove "training board as a correctional officer and is" and remove "by the department of"

Page 1, line 16, replace "corrections and rehabilitation or" with "as a correctional officer by"

Page 1, line 18, after "officer" insert "by a political subdivision"

Page 1, remove lines 19 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 8

Page 2, line 23, replace "5" with "4"

Page 3, line 22, replace "5" with "4"

Page 4, line 13, after the second "**officers**" insert "**employed by political subdivisions**"

Page 4, line 14, after the second "officer" insert "employed by a political subdivision that enters into an agreement with the retirement board on behalf of its peace officers and correctional officers separately from its other employees and"

Page 4, line 19, remove "The employer's contribution must be paid from funds appropriated for salary"

Page 4, line 20, remove "or from any other funds available for such purposes."

Page 4, line 28, after the second "officer" insert "employed by a political subdivision"

Page 5, line 9, after the second "officer" insert "employed by a political subdivision"

Page 5, line 21, after the second "officer" insert "employed by a political subdivision"

Page 5, line 27, after the second "officer" insert "employed by a political subdivision"

Page 6, remove lines 22 through 30

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 20

Renumber accordingly